202509030056

09/03/2025 12:07 PM Pages: 1 of 6 Fees: $308.50
Skagit County Auditor, WA

After Recording Return To:
Qutamation, Inc.

5401 N UNIVERSITY DR STE 104
CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33067

Spaca Abave This Line For Recarding Date
This Document Prepared By:
Antonia Coats
Outamation, Inc.
5401 N UNIVERSITY DR STE 104
CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33087

Document Title: LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
Reference numbers of related documents: 201 905240106
on page of document
Grantor{s):
1. CARLA J RIVERA
2.

3

eic. additional names on page _ of documaent
Grantee(s)/ Beneficiary(ies):
1. LoanCare LLC, as Agent under Limited POA for Lakeview Loan Servicing, LLC
2.
3.
etc. additional names on page of document
Assessor’s Property Tax Parcel Account Number(s): 3567-000-047-1300

Legal Description:

LOT 2 OF BURLINGTON SHORT PLAT NO. SS 5-00, APPROVED SEPTEMBER 18, 2001
AND RECORDED SEPTEMBER 20, 2001 UNDER AUDITOR'S FILE NO. 200109200009, RECORDS
OF SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON: BEING A PORTION OF LOTS 1 AND 4, AND LOT 3, OF

BURLINGTON SHORT PLAT NO. 90-28, APPROVED AUGUST 22, 1990 UNDER AUDITOR'S FILE
NO. 8008220013

WASHINGTON COVER PAGE



202509030056
09/03/2025 12:07 PM Page 2 of 6

After Recording Return To:

ition, Inc.
5401 N UNIVERSITY DR STE 104
CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33057

This Document Prepared By:
Antonia Coats

Outamation, Inc.

5401 N UNIVERSITY DR STE 104
CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33067

Parcel ID Number: 3867-000-047-1300
Prior instrument reference: Instrument No:
201905240106, of the Official Racords of SKAGIT

County, WA,

, [Space Above This Line For Recording Data}
Original Recording Date: May 24, 2019 Loan No: 0040982175
Original Loan Amount: $325,004.00 Investor Loan No: 0231977096
New Money: $3,135.89 FHA Case No.: 203703566-2768783

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This Loan Modification Agresment ("Agreement”), made this 11th day of July, 2025, between
CARLA J RIVERA whose address is 1011 PETERSON RD, BURLINGTON, WA 98233 ("Borrower") and
LoanCare LLC, as Agent under Limited PQAforLakmeoanSoMo:hg,LLCwﬁchisorgamzed
and existing undmﬁrehwsof?haﬁnmsmnim, and whose address is 3637 Sentara Way,

personal property described in the Security Mskumanddeﬁmdﬂwrﬁnasm%pmﬁ located at
1011 PETERSON RD, BURLINGTON, WA 98233,
(Property Address)
the real property described being set forth as follows:
See Exhibit "A” attached hereto and made a part hereof;

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as
follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1. As of August 1, 2025, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the
"Unpaid Principal Balance") is U.S. $281,950.08, consisting of the unpaid amount(s) loaned to
} il
HUD

;ﬂ;i EB ‘E?
1] %m 7l! !‘I'A

8300R 01114 toage 1of 45




202509030056
09/03/2025 12:07 PM Page 3 of 6

Borrower by Lender Plus any interest and other amounts capitalized.

2. Borrower promises fo pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, fo the order of Lender.
interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 7.375%, from
August 1, 2025, Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S.
$1,829.44, beginning on the 1st day of September, 2025, and continuing thereafter on the same
day of each succeeding month until principal and interest are paid in full. If on August 1, 2065
{the "Maturity Date™), Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the Security Instrument, as
amended by this Agreement, Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

3, i allor any part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred {or if Borrower
is not a natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred) without
Lender's prior written consent, Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured
by the Security Instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration, The natice shall
provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered ‘or mailed within
which Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay
these sums prior 1o the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by
the Security Instrument without further notice or demand on Borrower.

4. Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
instrument, including without limitation, Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all
payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other
payments that Borrower is obligated to make under the Securily Instrument; however, the
following terms and provisions are forever canceled, null and void, as of the date specified in
paragraph No. 1 above:

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for,
implementing, or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of inlerest payable
under the Note; and

{b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or document that
is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security
instrument and that containg any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a)
above.

5. If the Borrower has, since inception of this loan but prior o this Agreement, received a discharge
in'a Chapter 7 bankruptcy, and there having been no valid reaffirmation of the underlying debt, by
entering into this Agreement, the Lender is not attempmg to re-establish any personal liability for
the underlying debt.

6. Nothing in this Agresment shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in
whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in
this Agreement, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and
Lender will be bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by

m.m MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
83000 01/14 (page 20f'4)



202509030056
09/03/2025 12:07 PM Page 4 of 6

this Agreement.

7. Borower agrees to make and execute other documents or papers as may be necessary to
effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by
Lender, shall bind and inure to the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

8. This Agreement modifies an obligation secured by an existing security instrument recorded in
SKAGIT County, WA, upon which all recordation taxes have been paid. As of the date of this
agreement, the unpaid principal balance of the original obligation secured by the existing security
instrument is $278.814.19.  The principal balance secured by the existing security instrument as
a result of this Agreement is $281,950.08, which amount represents the excess of the unpaid
principal balance of this original obligation.

Cos\al S Omeso Date; 08/20/2025
CARLA J RIVERA -Borrower B

{Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments]
Lem
State of Wagkiogioe  Virginia

County of Frederick

1 certify that | know or have satisfactory evidence that CARLA J RIVERA, (name of person) is the person
who appeared before me, a Nolary Public and said person acknowledged that (he/she) signed this
instrument and acknowiedged it to be (hisher) free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes
mentionad in the instrument.

Dated: 08/20/2025

L
- *’/ T /0“" sttt
< e Wy,
& ﬂﬁ’”“?»\ % Emon Christian Moore
Signature of Notary o & e
. o/ h A
Electronic Notary Public oy : REGISTRATION NUMBER
: K S /3 8033469
Title Dehe poperC) \\\ COMMISSION EXPIRES
i September 30, 2026

My Commission expires: __ 09/30/2026

Notarized remotely online using communication technology via Proof.

Ill!llll,lm

HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
8300h 01714 tpage ol 4



202509030056
09/03/2025 12:07 PM Page 5 of 6

LoanCare LLC, as Agent under Limited POA for Lakeview Loan Servicing, LLC
By ———— rcnderer (Seal) - Lender
Name: Tiffany T Gardener ‘

Title: Assistant Secretary

9-L- 20245

Date of Lender's Signature
{Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments] __

State of Florida
County of Broward
The foregoing instrument was acknowiedged before me by means of [ Jgfiysical presence or [ ] online
notarization,
WsOZ dayol_Sppt 2025 b, THanyTGardener o Secretary
of LoanCare LLC, a tmm Loan Servicing, LLC,
(§igu&(m;i‘ of Notary Public - State of Florida) / o —

. . S NICOLE MANNING

Nicole Manning N i MY COMMISSION # HH 660421

(Print, Type or Stamp Commissioned Name of Notary Public)  {| 555548 EXPIRES: April3, 2029

Personally Known ‘/DR Produced Identification
Type of Identification Produced

T

*~ 00 & 8 2 1 7 S »

NIRNARRNER

m@md {page 4 of 4}



202509030056
09/03/2025 12:07 PM Page 6 of 6

Exhibit "A"
Loan Number: 0040982175
Property Address: 1011 PETERSON RD, BURLINGTON, WA 98233
Legal Description:
LOT 2 OF BURLINGTON SHORT PLAT NO. SS 5-00, APPROVED SEPTEMBER 18, 2001 AND
RECORDED SEPTEMBER 20, 2001 UNDER AUDITOR'S FILE NO. 200109200009, RECORDS OF
SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON; BEING A PORTION OF LOTS 1 AND 4, AND LOT 3, OF
BURLINGTON SHORT PLAT NO. 90-28, APPROVED AUGUST 22, 1990 UNDER AUDITOR'S
FILE NO. 9008220013, RECORDS OF SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON, SITUATED IN SKAGIT
COUNTY, WASHINGTON

WA MMM

12338 06/18 Exhibit A Legal Description Attachment Page 1 of 1




